
Musculoskeletal (MSK) Program

Quick Reference Guide



Introduction

Prior-Authorizations may be submitted online through the web authorization forms, or you may fax the 
authorization request. The fax information is listed on the provider webpage shown below, and on BlueAccess 
Provider Main Menu. 

Prior Authorization for MSK procedures includes the following categories: 
•	 Pain Management
•	 Spinal Procedures
•	 Hip, Knee and Shoulder procedures
•	 Physical Medicine (Medicare Advantage only) 
•	 Home Health Physical or Occupational Therapy

	 The list of procedures involved in the categories listed above may be found by clicking the link below: 

	 http://www.triadhealthcareinc.com/bcbst/

Additional information on this program can be found on bcbst.com under our provider webpage in the 
Musculoskeletal Program section. To find this, click on the Utilization Management Resources link below. 

Click Utilization
Management Resources

Clicking the Musculoskeletal Program link will open the Triad Health Care page as shown below. 



Detailed information about the program may be found by either clicking the link below or by clicking on the 
Musculoskeletal Program link as shown in the screen print below.  

http://www.triadhealthcareinc.com/bcbst/

Click Musculoskeletal 
Program for Triad information



Clicking the Musculoskeletal Program link will open the Triad Health Care page as shown below. 

Medical Policies



Medical Policies

Current Policies 
Upcoming Policies 
Archived Policie



Contact Information: 

Clinical Staff Contact: 

Beverly West, RN, MBA, Manager of Condition Management, BlueCross BlueShield of Tennessee
Phone:  (423) 535-3523
Email: Beverly_West@bcbst.com

Triad Customer Service
Phone: (800) 388-8978

Triad Peer to Peer
Phone: (800) 388-8978

eBusiness Solutions Staff Contacts: 

West Tennessee
Debbie Angner
(901) 544-2285
Debbie_Angner@bcbst.com

Middle Tennessee
Faye Mangold
(423) 535-2750
Faye_Mangold@bcbst.com

East Tennessee 
Faith Daniel
(423) 535-6796
Faith_Daniel@bcbst.com

Service Center – technical issues or general questions
(423) 535-5717, Option 2
Monday – Thursday
8 a.m. – 5:15 p.m. ET
Friday
9 a.m. – 5:15 p.m. ET

Please contact your eBusiness Marketing Representative for all of your BlueAccess registration and 
training needs.  



Note:  To begin, open your internet browser and go to http://www.bcbst.com/providers/

You may want to bookmark this page because this is the provider webpage. Here you will find helpful information about 
the Musculoskeletal Program as well as other resources. 

Scenario 1: The member used in the first scenario is fully insured. This authorization will be handled by Triad. The 		
		  steps in this scenario shows all the steps involved in sending an authorization request to Triad.  

Step 1:  Click the + button to expand the Log In/Registration field. 

Step 2:  Enter User ID & Password and click the “log in” button to enter BlueAccess your secure provider portal. 
Note:  If you do not have a User ID & Password, contact your eBusiness Marketing Representative or Service  	
	      Center for personal assistance with registration and/or training. 

Step 1: Click + To Expand 
Log In Section

	
  
Step 2: Enter User 
Name/ Password

http://www.bcbst.com/providers/


You are now on the BlueAccess Provider Main Menu.

Note:  Clicking the BCBST Musculoskeletal Program title bar will provide you with a status of all prior-authorizations  		
           submitted to Triad.  

You can begin the authorization process by either clicking on the “Click Here” link that is located in the MSK Program 
section, or you may go through the Service Center section at the top left of the provider main menu.  Both options are 
noted in the screen print above. 

Option: “Click 
Here” to begin 
authorization

BCBST 
Musculoskeletal 
Program

Click on MSK 
Program title bar 
to see status of all 
Triad submissions

Option: Or, “Click 
Here” to begin



Regardless of which method you selected on the previous screen, you will go to the e-Health Services screen. 
Here you can verify eligibility and benefits through the Patient Inquiry section. You may check the status of a claim 
through the Claim Center, and you may begin your authorization process by selecting the Authorization / Advance 
Determination Submission section.  

Step 3: Select Authorization / Advance Determination Submission as shown below. 

 

Step 3: Select 
Authorization/ 
Advance Determination 
Submission



Step 4:  Select the Authorization Form. Typically, the form for this program is a 23-Hour Observation or  		   	
      Outpatient Surgical Procedure.

Note:  The Outpatient Surgical Procedure form is unavailable at this time for BlueAdvantage members. If you 		
	      need to submit an outpatient MSK prior authorization, please fax it to Triad at (800) 520-8045.

Step 5:  Enter requested date of service.

Step 6:  Enter patient ID and then click the “Search” button.

Note:  After clicking on “Search,” the patient information will be displayed in the left section of the 			 
           screen. 

Step 7:  Click “Continue” to proceed.

 

Step 4: Select Auth Form

Step 5: Enter requested 
date of service

Step 6: Enter Patient ID 
and then click “Search”

Step 7: Click Continue

Patient Information is 
displayed in this section



Step 8:  Complete the web form. 
Note: Under Treatment Type, you will most likely select Medical or Surgical as the 			      	
          appropriate type of care. 

Important:  When multiple procedure codes are involved, always enter the MSK code listed on the Triad site as 		
	        the primary code. Additional codes may be listed in the notes section at the bottom of the form. 

Step 9:  Click “Continue” to proceed. 

The Summary page allows you to review all of the criteria entered. If everything is correct, click on the “Continue” 
button to proceed.  

Step 8: Complete Form

Step 9: Click Continue



Note:  After clicking on the continue button, you will be redirected to Triad Healthcare’s secure website. 		             	
           Here you can complete your authorization for your fully insured or BlueAdvantage member. 

Step 10: Click Continue



Note: You may view the BlueCross Musculoskeletal Clinical Criteria by clicking on the link shown below.    

BCBST Musculoskeletal 
Clinical Criteria 

The MSK Clinical Criteria is displayed below. 



Step 11: Click the “Browse” button to look for the patient’s medical records on your computer. 

Step 12: Click “Upload” to attach the medical record file.

Step 13: Click “Submit Request” button. 

After clicking the “Submit Request” button, you will see a confirmation of receipt.

Step 11: Click Browse to 
find medical records on 
your computer

Step 12: Click Upload
Step 13: Click Submit Requaest



Scenario 2:  The member in the second scenario is a state of Tennessee member. These authorizations will be 		                       	
                     handled by BlueCross. This scenario shows all the steps involved in sending an authorization 			 
                     request to BlueCross.  

Step 1:  Click the + button to expand the Log In/Registration field.

Step 2:  Enter User ID & Password and click the “log in” button to access the secure provider portal called BlueAccess.

Note:  If you do not have a User ID & Password, contact your eBusiness Marketing Representative or Service 		
	 Center for personal assistance with registration and/or training. 

Step 1: Click + To
 Expand Log in Section

Step 2: Enter User 
Name/ Password



You are now on the BlueAccess® Provider Main Menu.

Option: “Click 
Here” to begin 
authorization

BCBST 
Musculoskeletal 
Program

Click on MSK 
Program title bar 
to see status of all 
Triad submissions

Option: Or, “Click 
Here” to begin



Regardless of which method you selected in the previous screen, you will go to the e-Health Services screen. Here you 
can verify eligibility and benefits through the Patient Inquiry section. You may check the status of a claim through the 
Claim Center, and you may begin your authorization process by selecting the Authorization / Advance Determination 
Submission section.  

Step 3: Select Authorization / Advance Determination Submission. 

Step 3: Select Authorization/ 
Advance Determination 
Submission



Step 4:  Select the Authorization Form. Typically, the form for this program is abe 23-Hour Observation or Outpatient 		
	  Surgical Procedure.

Note:  The Outpatient Surgical Procedure form is unavailable at this time for BlueAdvantage members.  If you 		
	 need to submit an outpatient MSK prior authorization, please fax it to Triad at (800) 520-8045.

Step 5:  Enter requested date of service.

Step 6:  Enter patient ID and then click the “Search” button.

Note:  After clicking on “Search,” the patient information will be displayed in the left section of the screen. 	
	

Step 7:  Click “Continue” to proceed.

 

Step 4: Select Auth 
Form

Step 5: Enter requested 
date of service Step 6: Enter 

Patient ID and then 
click “Search”

Step 7: Click Continue

Patient Information is 
displayed in this section



Step 8:  Complete the web form. 
Note: Under Treatment Type, you will most likely select Medical or Surgical as the appropriate type 		
          of care. 

Important:  When multiple procedure codes are involved, always enter the MSK code listed on the Triad site as 		
	        the primary code. Additional codes may be listed in the notes section at the bottom of the form. 

Step 9:  Click “Continue” to proceed. 

Step 8: Complete Form

Step 9: Click Continue



Step 15:  The Milliman Criteria summary is displayed after all questions have been answered. If everything looks 		
	    accurate, then click “Continue.”  

Note: If you need to go back to the beginning of the Apply Milliman Criteria screens to revise any of 		
	   your responses, click the “Restart” button.  

Step 15: Click Continue



Note: The screen print below is your confirmation page. The authorization reference ID for submission is 			
          displayed. If the authorization was not automatically approved, you will receive a confirmation 		            
number showing your pended authorization request. BlueCross will respond to you within 24 hours.  

If you would like to make any updates to the authorization, you may do so in the Clinical Update section. 

Authorization Confirmation

Clinical Update
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